MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC 21-TA003698JH 26 th Street West at 30 th Avenue West Intersection Improvements	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	leh Hayter		August 24, 2021		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Gator Grading & Paving, LLC for the provision of 26th Street West at 30th Avenue West Intersection Improvements.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Provide 26th Street West at 30th Avenue West Intersection Improvements to include upgrade to mast-arm-supports and add westbound left and right turn lanes.

The solicitation was advertised on May 5, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL
- 2. Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FL
- 3. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL

The following firms were deemed non-responsive / responsible: None

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Gator Grading & Paving, LLC was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Gator Grading & Paving, LLC.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	IST / 850-6092460- 534000/6092460- 0004
COST	\$1,291,088.70	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION SUMMARY
IFBC No. 21-TA003698JH
26TH STREET WEST AT 30TH AVENUE WEST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 6092460

BID A

26TH STREET WEST AT 30TH AVENUE WEST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS	GATOR GRADING & PAVING LLC	WOODRUFF & SONS, INC	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6092460) With Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 330 Calendar Days	\$1,291,088.70	\$1,525,989.68	\$1,631,097.71

BID B

26TH STREET WEST AT 30TH AVENUE WEST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS	GATOR GRADING & PAVING LLC	WOODRUFF & SONS, INC	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6092460) With Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 400 Calendar Days	\$1,291,088.70	\$1,525,989.68	\$1,631,097.71

BID TABULATION

IFBC No. 21-TA003698JH

26TH STREET WEST AT 30TH AVENUE WEST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID 'A' BASED ON 330 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETITION

Bidders mu	ust provide prid	ces for each line item for their bid to be considered res	sponsive		GATOR GRADIN	G & PAVING LLC	WOODRUFF	& SONS, INC	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
I. ROADWAY	& BRIDGE (TRAN	ISPORTATION)								
1.	101 1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$137,575.00	\$137,575.00	\$151,320.87	\$151,320.87	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2.	102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1.00	LS	\$51,440.00	\$51,440.00	\$80,141.00	\$80,141.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
3.	102 71 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	460.00	LF	\$36.21	\$16,656.60	\$31.26	\$14,379.60	\$65.00	\$29,900.00
4.	104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	183.00	LF	\$12.33	\$2,256.39	\$5.35	\$979.05	\$3.00	\$549.00
5.	104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	9.00	EA	\$266.21	\$2,395.89	\$598.52	\$5,386.68	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
6.	110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.86 AC)	1.00	LS	\$20,495.00	\$20,495.00	\$17,955.70	\$17,955.70	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
7.	110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	285.00	SY	\$22.80	\$6,498.00	\$14.13	\$4,027.05	\$40.00	\$11,400.00
8.	120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	400.00	CY	\$49.60	\$19,840.00	\$50.73	\$20,292.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
9.	120 6	EMBANKMENT	75.00	CY	\$246.00	\$18,450.00	\$29.92	\$2,244.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
10.	160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	900.00	SY	\$22.76	\$20,484.00	\$33.59	\$30,231.00	\$29.00	\$26,100.00
11.	285 701	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 01)	185.00	SY	\$47.80	\$8,843.00	\$27.37	\$5,063.45	\$38.00	\$7,030.00
12.	285 704	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 04)	75.00	SY	\$48.07	\$3,605.25	\$30.53	\$2,289.75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
13.	285 709	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 09)	560.00	SY	\$30.31	\$16,973.60	\$38.33	\$21,464.80	\$56.00	\$31,360.00
14.	327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	2,765.00	SY	\$5.91	\$16,341.15	\$5.87	\$16,230.55	\$7.00	\$19,355.00
15.	334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	49.50	TN	\$310.30	\$15,359.85	\$300.32	\$14,865.84	\$330.00	\$16,335.00
16.	337 7 83	ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	289.00	TN	\$168.13	\$48,589.57	\$146.39	\$42,306.71	\$190.00	\$54,910.00
17.	425 1 521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, < 10'	2.00	EA	\$2,265.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,606.57	\$9,213.14	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
18.	425 1 525	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, PARTIAL	3.00	EA	\$2,145.00	\$6,435.00	\$8,845.87	\$26,537.61	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
19.	425 1 555	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, PARTIAL	1.00	EA	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$9,281.46	\$9,281.46	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
20.	425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	1.00	EA	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$9,784.81	\$9,784.81	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21.	425 2 63	MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL	1.00	EA	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$9,553.28	\$9,553.28	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
22.	425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	1.00	EA	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,427.25	\$1,427.25	\$250.00	\$250.00
23.	MC-202.2	MANATEE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 202.2	1.00	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,584.69	\$7,584.69	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
24.	430 175 112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12" S/CD	15.00	LF	\$109.56	\$1,643.40	\$558.73	\$8,380.95	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
25.	430 175 115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	28.00	LF	\$70.71	\$1,979.88	\$385.01	\$10,780.28	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
26.	430 175 118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4.00	LF	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,072.78	\$16,291.12	\$210.00	\$840.00
27.	440 1 50	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE V	424.00	LF	\$55.88	\$23,693.12	\$170.89	\$72,457.36	\$180.00	\$76,320.00
28.	440 73 2	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"	36.00	LF	\$131.00	\$4,716.00	\$58.01	\$2,088.36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
29.	515 1 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	294.00	LF	\$98.45	\$28,944.30	\$46.58	\$13,694.52	\$70.00	\$20,580.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
30.	520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	442.00	LF	\$39.89	\$17,631.38	\$53.60	\$23,691.20	\$65.00	\$28,730.00
31.	522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	75.00	SY	\$114.25	\$8,568.75	\$126.88	\$9,516.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
32.	522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	178.00	SY	\$111.81	\$19,902.18	\$118.18	\$21,036.04	\$160.00	\$28,480.00
33.	527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.00	SF	\$49.94	\$4,994.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
34.	570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	2,000.00	SY	\$4.37	\$8,740.00	\$5.65	\$11,300.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY & BRI	IDGE)				\$554,846.31		\$696,396.12		\$699,724.00
II. SIGNING A	ND PAVEMENT I	MARKING (TRANSPORTATION)								
35.	700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	AS	\$571.89	\$571.89	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	6.00	AS	\$262.00	\$1,572.00	\$143.75	\$862.50	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
37.	700 1 74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 31+ SF	2.00	AS	\$3,193.93	\$6,387.86	\$2,529.98	\$5,059.96	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
38.	700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	3.00	EA	\$256.00	\$768.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
39.	710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1.00	LS	\$4,132.89	\$4,132.89	\$3,679.96	\$3,679.96	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
40.	711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	382.00	LF	\$2.31	\$882.42	\$4.60	\$1,757.20	\$5.00	\$1,910.00
41.	711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	173.00	LF	\$4.99	\$863.27	\$6.90	\$1,193.70	\$8.00	\$1,384.00
42.	711 11 160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	1.00	EA	\$255.97	\$255.97	\$201.25	\$201.25	\$210.00	\$210.00
43.	711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	7.00	EA	\$73.67	\$515.69	\$69.00	\$483.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
44.	711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	87.00	LF	\$3.75	\$326.25	\$4.60	\$400.20	\$5.00	\$435.00
45.	711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.019	GM	\$4,400.00	\$83.60	\$4,599.96	\$87.40	\$5,500.00	\$104.50
46.	711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	216.00	LF	\$17.00	\$3,672.00	\$18.40	\$3,974.40	\$22.00	\$4,752.00
47.	711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.232	GM	\$5,695.00	\$1,321.24	\$5,749.94	\$1,333.99	\$6,500.00	\$1,508.00
48.	711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.023	GM	\$1,900.00	\$43.70	\$1,839.98	\$42.32	\$1,700.00	\$39.10
49.	711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.316	GM	\$5,500.00	\$1,738.00	\$5,749.94	\$1,816.98	\$7,000.00	\$2,212.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNING AND PA	AVEMENT MARKING)				\$23,134.78		\$22,042.86		\$25,484.60
III. SIGNALIZ	ATION & LIGHTIN	NG (TRANSPORTATION)								
50.	630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	120.00	LF	\$16.23	\$1,947.60	\$14.95	\$1,794.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
51.	630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	320.00	LF	\$47.82	\$15,302.40	\$40.25	\$12,880.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
52.	632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	PI	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$6,899.93	\$6,899.93	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
53.	633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	155.00	LF	\$3.75	\$581.25	\$3.45	\$534.75	\$4.00	\$620.00
54.	633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	4.00	EA	\$56.19	\$224.76	\$51.75	\$207.00	\$55.00	\$220.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
55.	633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	1.00	EA	\$93.65	\$93.65	\$86.25	\$86.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
56.	633 3 15	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL	1.00	EA	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,012.48	\$2,012.48	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
57.	633 3 51	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1.00	EA	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$574.99	\$574.99	\$600.00	\$600.00
58.	633 8 1	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, F&I, MVDS & CCTV	1,010.00	LF	\$5.60	\$5,656.00	\$5.18	\$5,231.80	\$6.00	\$6,060.00
59.	635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE	15.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,149.99	\$17,249.85	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
60.	639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1.00	AS	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,392.47	\$3,392.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
61.	639 1 620	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE COMPLETE SERVICE	1.00	AS	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$258.75	\$258.75	\$320.00	\$320.00
62.	639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	100.00	LF	\$9.36	\$936.00	\$8.63	\$863.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
63.	639 4 6	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, INSTALL HOUSING ONLY	1.00	EA	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,199.91	\$9,199.91	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
64.	641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1.00	EA	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,552.48	\$1,552.48		\$2,500.00
65.	641 2 80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	4.00	EA	\$5,620.00	\$22,480.00	\$5,174.95	\$20,699.80		\$28,000.00
66.	646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL	5.00	EA	\$1,685.00	\$8,425.00	\$1,552.48	\$7,762.40		\$12,500.00
67.	649 21 13	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60-50'	2.00	EA	\$106,130.00	\$212,260.00	\$97,749.05	\$195,498.10	\$130,000.00	\$260,000.00
68.	650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	10.00	AS	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,379.99	\$13,799.90	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
69.	650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	2.00	AS	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,609.98	\$3,219.96	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
70.	650 1 19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	3.00	AS	\$2,370.00	\$7,110.00	\$2,184.98	\$6,554.94	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
71.	653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	4.00	AS	\$840.00		\$776.24	\$3,104.96	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
72.	653 1 12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAY	1.00	AS	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,667.48	\$1,667.48	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
73.	660 3 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$8,049.92	\$8,049.92	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
74.	660 3 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	6.00	EA	\$9,675.00		\$8,912.41	\$53,474.46		\$84,000.00
75.	660 6 121	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$1,250.00		\$1,149.99	\$1,149.99		\$1,500.00
76.	660 6 122	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$10,062.40	\$10,062.40		\$14,000.00
77.	665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	6.00	EA	\$1,875.00		\$1,724.98	\$10,349.88		\$12,000.00
78.	670 5 111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	1.00	AS	\$39,955.00		\$36,799.64	\$36,799.64		\$50,000.00
79.	670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	1.00	AS	\$560.00			\$517.49		\$800.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
80.	682 1 113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	1.00	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,187.43	\$7,187.43	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
81.	684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	EA	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00	\$3,449.97	\$3,449.97	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
82.	685 1 12	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION	1.00	EA	\$11,860.00	\$11,860.00	\$10,924.89	\$10,924.89	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
83.	700 3 201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	8.00	EA	\$874.00	\$6,992.00	\$804.99	\$6,439.92	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
84.	700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	6.00	EA	\$4,060.00	\$24,360.00	\$3,737.46	\$22,424.76	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
85.	700 11 391	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT - AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	AS	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,037.44	\$6,037.44	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
86.	715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 8-6	1,075.00	LF	\$1.85	\$1,988.75	\$1.73	\$1,859.75	\$2.50	\$2,687.50
87.	715 5 31	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, F&I NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	2.00	EA	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,437.49	\$2,874.98	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION 8	& LIGHTING)				\$540,526.41		\$496,648.12		\$685,407.50
TOTAL (SECT	TIONS I, II, III)					\$1,118,507.50		\$1,215,087.10		\$1,410,616.10
CONTRACT	CONTINGENCY FO	OR SECTIONS I, II, III (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$111,850.75	10%	\$121,508.71	10%	\$141,061.61
TRANSPORT	ATION CONSTRU	ICTION TOTAL				\$1,230,358.25		\$1,336,595.81		\$1,551,677.71
IV. POTABLE	WATER (UTILITI	ES)								
88.	MC-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$9,597.31	\$9,597.31	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
89.	MC-2	4"-6" GATE VALVES (RESTRAINED JOINT)	4.00	EA	\$1,137.00	\$4,548.00	\$3,018.06	\$12,072.24	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
90.	MC-3	4"-6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINT), WATER	189.00	LF	\$81.00	\$15,309.00	\$314.09	\$59,363.01	\$100.00	\$18,900.00
91.	MC-4	4"-6" DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (RESTRAINED JOINT), WATER	10.00	EA	\$627.50	\$6,275.00	\$819.85	\$8,198.50	\$495.00	\$4,950.00
92.	MC-5	HYDRANT RELOCATION	1.00	EA	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,795.63	\$8,795.63	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
93.	MC-6	SODDING	100.00	SY	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$11.49	\$1,149.00	\$3.55	\$355.00
94.	MC-7	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION	240.00	SY	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$104.52	\$25,084.80	\$66.50	\$15,960.00
95.	MC-8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENTS	2.00	EA	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,628.90	\$5,257.80	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00
96.	MC-9	4" AC/DI ADAPTER	2.00	EA	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,497.56	\$20,995.12	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
97.	MC-10	SAMPLE POINT	3.00	EA	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
98.	MC-11	REMOVE 4" AC WATER MAIN	165.00	LF	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$67.32	\$11,107.80	\$21.75	\$3,588.75
99.	MC-12	REMOVE 6" PVC WATER MAIN	55.00	LF	\$26.50	\$1,457.50	\$56.12	\$3,086.60	\$21.75	\$1,196.25
100.	MC-13	RECORD DRAWINGS	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,313.44	\$6,313.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL (I	POTABLE WATER	R)				\$55,209.50		\$172,176.25		\$72,200.00
CONTRACT	CONTINGENCY FO	OR SECTION IV (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$5,520.95	10%	\$17,217.63	10%	\$7,220.00
UTILITIES CC	ONSTRUCTION TO	DTAL				\$60,730.45		\$189,393.88		\$79,420.00
		ONS I, II, III, IV (TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITI on Completion Time of 330 Calendar Days	Contract		\$1,291,088.70		\$1,525,989.68		\$1,631,097.71	

BID TABULATION

IFBC No. 21-TA003698JH

26TH STREET WEST AT 30TH AVENUE WEST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID 'B' BASED ON 400 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETITION

Bidders mu	ers must provide prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive				GATOR GRADING	G & PAVING LLC	WOODRUFF 8	& SONS, INC	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
I. ROADWAY	& BRIDGE (TRAN	NSPORTATION)								
1.	101 1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$137,575.00	\$137,575.00	\$151,320.87	\$151,320.87	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2.	102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1.00	LS	\$51,440.00	\$51,440.00	\$80,141.00	\$80,141.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
3.	102 71 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	460.00	LF	\$36.21	\$16,656.60	\$31.26	\$14,379.60	\$65.00	\$29,900.00
4.	104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	183.00	LF	\$12.33	\$2,256.39	\$5.35	\$979.05	\$3.00	\$549.00
5.	104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	9.00	EA	\$266.21	\$2,395.89	\$598.52	\$5,386.68	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
6.	110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.86 AC)	1.00	LS	\$20,495.00	\$20,495.00	\$17,955.70	\$17,955.70	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
7.	110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	285.00	SY	\$22.80	\$6,498.00	\$14.13	\$4,027.05	\$40.00	\$11,400.00
8.	120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	400.00	CY	\$49.60	\$19,840.00	\$50.73	\$20,292.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
9.	120 6	EMBANKMENT	75.00	CY	\$246.00	\$18,450.00	\$29.92	\$2,244.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
10.	160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	900.00	SY	\$22.76	\$20,484.00	\$33.59	\$30,231.00	\$29.00	\$26,100.00
11.	285 701	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 01)	185.00	SY	\$47.80	\$8,843.00	\$27.37	\$5,063.45	\$38.00	\$7,030.00
12.	285 704	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 04)	75.00	SY	\$48.07	\$3,605.25	\$30.53	\$2,289.75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
13.	285 709	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 09)	560.00	SY	\$30.31	\$16,973.60	\$38.33	\$21,464.80	\$56.00	\$31,360.00
14.	327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	2,765.00	SY	\$5.91	\$16,341.15	\$5.87	\$16,230.55	\$7.00	\$19,355.00
15.	334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	49.50	TN	\$310.30	\$15,359.85	\$300.32	\$14,865.84	\$330.00	\$16,335.00
16.	337 7 83	ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	289.00	TN	\$168.13	\$48,589.57	\$146.39	\$42,306.71	\$190.00	\$54,910.00
17.	425 1 521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, < 10'	2.00	EA	\$2,265.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,606.57	\$9,213.14	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
18.	425 1 525	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, PARTIAL	3.00	EA	\$2,145.00	\$6,435.00	\$8,845.87	\$26,537.61	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
19.	425 1 555	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, PARTIAL	1.00	EA	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$9,281.46	\$9,281.46	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
20.	425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	1.00	EA	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$9,784.81	\$9,784.81	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21.	425 2 63	MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL	1.00	EA	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$9,553.28	\$9,553.28	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
22.	425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	1.00	EA	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,427.25	\$1,427.25	\$250.00	\$250.00
23.	MC-202.2	MANATEE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 202.2	1.00	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,584.69	\$7,584.69	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
24.	430 175 112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12" S/CD	15.00	LF	\$109.56	\$1,643.40	\$558.73	\$8,380.95	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
25.	430 175 115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	28.00	LF	\$70.71	\$1,979.88	\$385.01	\$10,780.28	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
26.	430 175 118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4.00	LF	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,072.78	\$16,291.12	\$210.00	\$840.00
27.	440 1 50	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE V	424.00	LF	\$55.88	\$23,693.12	\$170.89	\$72,457.36	\$180.00	\$76,320.00
28.	440 73 2	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"	36.00	LF	\$131.00	\$4,716.00	\$58.01	\$2,088.36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
29.	515 1 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	294.00	LF	\$98.45	\$28,944.30	\$46.58	\$13,694.52	\$70.00	\$20,580.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
30.	520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	442.00	LF	\$39.89	\$17,631.38	\$53.60	\$23,691.20	\$65.00	\$28,730.00
31.	522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	75.00	SY	\$114.25	\$8,568.75	\$126.88	\$9,516.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
32.	522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	178.00	SY	\$111.81	\$19,902.18	\$118.18	\$21,036.04	\$160.00	\$28,480.00
33.	527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	100.00	SF	\$49.94	\$4,994.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
34.	570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	2,000.00	SY	\$4.37	\$8,740.00	\$5.65	\$11,300.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY & BRI	IDGE)				\$554,846.31		\$696,396.12		\$699,724.00
II. SIGNING A	ND PAVEMENT I	MARKING (TRANSPORTATION)								
35.	700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	AS	\$571.89	\$571.89	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36.	700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	6.00	AS	\$262.00	\$1,572.00	\$143.75	\$862.50	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
37.	700 1 74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 31+ SF	2.00	AS	\$3,193.93	\$6,387.86	\$2,529.98	\$5,059.96	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
38.	700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	3.00	EA	\$256.00	\$768.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
39.	710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1.00	LS	\$4,132.89	\$4,132.89	\$3,679.96	\$3,679.96	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
40.	711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	382.00	LF	\$2.31	\$882.42	\$4.60	\$1,757.20	\$5.00	\$1,910.00
41.	711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	173.00	LF	\$4.99	\$863.27	\$6.90	\$1,193.70	\$8.00	\$1,384.00
42.	711 11 160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	1.00	EA	\$255.97	\$255.97	\$201.25	\$201.25	\$210.00	\$210.00
43.	711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	7.00	EA	\$73.67	\$515.69	\$69.00	\$483.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
44.	711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	87.00	LF	\$3.75	\$326.25	\$4.60	\$400.20	\$5.00	\$435.00
45.	711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.019	GM	\$4,400.00	\$83.60	\$4,599.96	\$87.40	\$5,500.00	\$104.50
46.	711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	216.00	LF	\$17.00	\$3,672.00	\$18.40	\$3,974.40	\$22.00	\$4,752.00
47.	711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.232	GM	\$5,695.00	\$1,321.24	\$5,749.94	\$1,333.99	\$6,500.00	\$1,508.00
48.	711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.023	GM	\$1,900.00	\$43.70	\$1,839.98	\$42.32	\$1,700.00	\$39.10
49.	711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.316	GM	\$5,500.00	\$1,738.00	\$5,749.94	\$1,816.98	\$7,000.00	\$2,212.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNING AND PA	VEMENT MARKING)				\$23,134.78		\$22,042.86		\$25,484.60
III. SIGNALIZ	ATION & LIGHTIN	IG (TRANSPORTATION)								
50.	630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	120.00	LF	\$16.23	\$1,947.60	\$14.95	\$1,794.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
51.	630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	320.00	LF	\$47.82	\$15,302.40	\$40.25	\$12,880.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
52.	632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	PI	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00	\$6,899.93	\$6,899.93	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
53.	633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	155.00	LF	\$3.75	\$581.25	\$3.45	\$534.75	\$4.00	\$620.00
54.	633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	4.00	EA	\$56.19	\$224.76	\$51.75	\$207.00	\$55.00	\$220.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
55.	633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	1.00	EA	\$93.65	\$93.65	\$86.25	\$86.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
56.	633 3 15	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL	1.00	EA	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,012.48	\$2,012.48	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
57.	633 3 51	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1.00	EA	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$574.99	\$574.99	\$600.00	\$600.00
58.	633 8 1	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, F&I, MVDS & CCTV	1,010.00	LF	\$5.60	\$5,656.00	\$5.18	\$5,231.80	\$6.00	\$6,060.00
59.	635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE	15.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,149.99	\$17,249.85	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
60.	639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1.00	AS	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,392.47	\$3,392.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
61.	639 1 620	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE COMPLETE SERVICE	1.00	AS	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$258.75	\$258.75	\$320.00	\$320.00
62.	639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	100.00	LF	\$9.36	\$936.00	\$8.63	\$863.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
63.	639 4 6	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, INSTALL HOUSING ONLY	1.00	EA	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,199.91	\$9,199.91	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
64.	641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1.00	EA	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,552.48	\$1,552.48	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
65.	641 2 80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	4.00	EA	\$5,620.00	\$22,480.00	\$5,174.95	\$20,699.80	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
66.	646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL	5.00	EA	\$1,685.00	\$8,425.00	\$1,552.48	\$7,762.40	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
67.	649 21 13	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60-50'	2.00	EA	\$106,130.00	\$212,260.00	\$97,749.05	\$195,498.10	\$130,000.00	\$260,000.00
68.	650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	10.00	AS	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,379.99	\$13,799.90	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
69.	650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	2.00	AS	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,609.98	\$3,219.96	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
70.	650 1 19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	3.00	AS	\$2,370.00	\$7,110.00	\$2,184.98	\$6,554.94	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
71.	653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	4.00	AS	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$776.24	\$3,104.96	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
72.	653 1 12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAY	1.00	AS	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,667.48	\$1,667.48	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
73.	660 3 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$8,049.92	\$8,049.92	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
74.	660 3 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	6.00	EA	\$9,675.00	\$58,050.00	\$8,912.41	\$53,474.46	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00
75.	660 6 121	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,149.99	\$1,149.99	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
76.	660 6 122	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$10,062.40	\$10,062.40	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
77.	665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	6.00	EA	\$1,875.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,724.98	\$10,349.88	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
78.	670 5 111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	1.00	AS	\$39,955.00	\$39,955.00	\$36,799.64	\$36,799.64	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
79.	670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	1.00	AS	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$517.49	\$517.49	\$800.00	\$800.00

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROJECT QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
80.	1687 T TT3	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	1.00	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,187.43	\$7,187.43	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
81.	684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	EA	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00	\$3,449.97	\$3,449.97	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
82.		UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION	1.00	EA	\$11,860.00	\$11,860.00	\$10,924.89	\$10,924.89	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
83.	700 3 201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	8.00	EA	\$874.00	\$6,992.00	\$804.99	\$6,439.92	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
84.	700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	6.00	EA	\$4,060.00	\$24,360.00	\$3,737.46	\$22,424.76	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
85.	700 11 391	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT - AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	AS	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,037.44	\$6,037.44	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
86.	715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 8-6	1,075.00	LF	\$1.85	\$1,988.75	\$1.73	\$1,859.75	\$2.50	\$2,687.50
87.	715 5 31	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, F&I NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	2.00	EA	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,437.49	\$2,874.98	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION 8	& LIGHTING)				\$540,526.41		\$496,648.12		\$685,407.50
TOTAL (SEC	TIONS I, II, III)					\$1,118,507.50		\$1,215,087.10		\$1,410,616.10
CONTRACT (CONTINGENCY F	OR SECTIONS I, II, III (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$111,850.75	10%	\$121,508.71	10%	\$141,061.61
TRANSPORT	ATION CONSTRU	JCTION TOTAL				\$1,230,358.25		\$1,336,595.81		\$1,551,677.71
IV. POTABLE	WATER (UTILITI	ES)								
88.	MC-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$9,597.31	\$9,597.31	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
89.	MC-2	4"-6" GATE VALVES (RESTRAINED JOINT)	4.00	EA	\$1,137.00	\$4,548.00	\$3,018.06	\$12,072.24	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
90.	MC-3	4"-6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINT), WATER	189.00	LF	\$81.00	\$15,309.00	\$314.09	\$59,363.01	\$100.00	\$18,900.00
91.	MC-4	4"-6" DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (RESTRAINED JOINT), WATER	10.00	EA	\$627.50	\$6,275.00	\$819.85	\$8,198.50	\$495.00	\$4,950.00
92.	MC-5	HYDRANT RELOCATION	1.00	EA	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,795.63	\$8,795.63	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
93.	MC-6	SODDING	100.00	SY	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$11.49	\$1,149.00	\$3.55	\$355.00
94.	MC-7	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION	240.00	SY	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$104.52	\$25,084.80	\$66.50	\$15,960.00
95.	MC-8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENTS	2.00	EA	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,628.90	\$5,257.80	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00
96.	MC-9	4" AC/DI ADAPTER	2.00	EA	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,497.56	\$20,995.12	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
97.	MC-10	SAMPLE POINT	3.00	EA	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
98.	MC-11	REMOVE 4" AC WATER MAIN	165.00	LF	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$67.32	\$11,107.80	\$21.75	\$3,588.75
99.	MC-12	REMOVE 6" PVC WATER MAIN	55.00	LF	\$26.50	\$1,457.50	\$56.12	\$3,086.60	\$21.75	\$1,196.25
100.	MC-13	RECORD DRAWINGS	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,313.44	\$6,313.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL (POTABLE WATER	R)				\$55,209.50		\$172,176.25		\$72,200.00
CONTRACT	CONTINGENCY F	OR SECTION IV (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$5,520.95	10%	\$17,217.63	10%	\$7,220.00
UTILITIES CO	INSTRUCTION TO	OTAL				\$60,730.45		\$189,393.88		\$79,420.00
		ONS I, II, III, IV (TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITION COMPLETION TIME OF 400 Calendar Days	ontract		\$1,291,088.70		\$1,525,989.68		\$1,631,097.71	